CARSON CITY, NEVADA
Primary Election
June 14, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Election Summary

Statistics TOTAL
Precincts Complete 24 of 24
Registered Voters - Total 39,107
Registered Voters - Democratic 10,463
Registered Voters - Republican 15,200
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 13,444
Ballots Cast - Total 13,514
Ballots Cast - Democratic 4,252
Ballots Cast - Republican 7,424
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 1,838
Voter Turnout - Total 34.56%
Voter Turnout - Democratic 40.64%
Voter Turnout - Republican 48.84%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 13.67%
DEM UNITED STATES SENATE
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

CORTEZ MASTO, CATHERINE 3,921 92.54%
KASHETA, STEPHANIE 56 1.32%
REID, COREY 90 2.12%
RHEINHART, ALLEN 85 2.01%
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES 85 2.01%
Total Votes Cast 4,237 100.00%

Contest Totals 4,252

DEM US REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DISTRICT 2

Vote For 1

AFZAL, JOSEPH EDWARD
DOUCETTE, MICHAEL
GORMAN, GEROLD LEE
HANIFAN, TIM
HANSEN, BRIAN J.
JOSHI, RAHUL A.
KRAUSE, ELIZABETH MERCEDES
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

DEM GOVERNOR
Vote For 1

COLLINS, TOM
SISOLAK, STEVE
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

235
378
69
762
240
211
2,008
3,903
4,252

TOTAL

307
3,754
170
4,231
4,252

VOTE %

6.02%
9.68%
1.77%
19.52%
6.15%
5.41%
51.45%
100.00%

VOTE %

7.26%
88.73%
4.02%
100.00%
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DEM LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Vote For 1
TOTAL
CANO BURKHEAD, ELIZABETH 2,312
CHASE, EVA 154
COLE, KIMI 444
MARCH, DEBRA 923
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES 277
Total Votes Cast 4,110
Contest Totals 4,252
DEM STATE CONTROLLER
Vote For 1
TOTAL
COSTA, ALEX 778
SPIEGEL, ELLEN 2,930
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES 314
Total Votes Cast 4,022
Contest Totals 4,252
REP UNITED STATES SENATE
Vote For 1
TOTAL
BROWN, SAM 2,955
CONRAD, WILLIAM "BILL" 112
HOCKSTEDLER, WILLIAM "BILL" 74
LAXALT, ADAM PAUL 3,828
MENDENHALL, SHARELLE 93
PERKINS, TYLER T. 15
POLIAK, CARLO 8
RODRIGUEZ, PAUL 38
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES 258
Total Votes Cast 7,381
Contest Totals 7,424

VOTE %

56.25%
3.75%
10.80%
22.46%
6.74%
100.00%

VOTE %

19.34%
72.85%
7.81%
100.00%

VOTE %

40.04%
1.52%
1.00%

51.86%
1.26%
0.20%
0.11%
0.51%
3.50%

100.00%

REP US REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DISTRICT 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL
AMODEI, MARK E. 4,172
BECK, JOEL 598
NADELL, BRIAN 114
SAMPSON, CATHERINE MARIE 236
TARKANIAN, DANNY 2,190
Total Votes Cast 7,310
Contest Totals 7,424

VOTE %

57.07%
8.18%
1.56%
3.23%

29.96%

100.00%
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REP GOVERNOR
Vote For 1

EVANS, SEVEN ACHILLES
EVERTSEN, GARY "RADAR"
GILBERT, JOEY
HAMILTON, EDDIE "MR. FIX IT NOW"
HECK, TOM
HELLER, DEAN
LEE, JOHN J.
LOMBARDO, JOE
LUSAK, STANLEIGH HAROLD
NOHRA, GUY
O'BRIEN, EDWARD E.
SIMON, FRED
WALLS, WILLIAM "DOCK"
WHITLEY, AMBER
ZILBERBERG, BARAK
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

REP LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Vote For 1

ANTHONY, STAVROS
GRADY, JR., WALTER A. "TONY"
HAWKINS, M. KAMERON
MILLER, JOHN
MILLER, Il, MACK
PAVONE, PETER
SCHWARTZ, DAN
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

REP SECRETARY OF STATE
Vote For 1

DAHIR, KRISTOPHER
GERHARDT, JOHN CARDIFF
HAW, JESSE
KEENAN, SOCORRO
MARCHANT, JIM
RAMALHO, GERARD
SCOTTI, RICHARD
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL

11

15
2,176
27
115
1,911
241
1,850

222
17
511
34
46

186
7,376
7,424

TOTAL

1,231
2,530
165
1,275
206
78
1,060
675
7,220
7,424

TOTAL

495
327
1,724
122
2,849
70
919
692
7,198
7,424

VOTE %

0.15%
0.20%
29.50%
0.37%
1.56%
25.91%
3.27%
25.08%
0.09%
3.01%
0.23%
6.93%
0.46%
0.62%
0.09%
2.52%
100.00%

VOTE %

17.05%
35.04%
2.29%
17.66%
2.85%
1.08%
14.68%
9.35%
100.00%

VOTE %

6.88%
4.54%
23.95%
1.69%
39.58%
0.97%
12.77%
9.61%
100.00%
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REP STATE TREASURER
Vote For 1

FIORE, MICHELE
KESS, EMANUEL "MANNY"
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

REP ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote For 1

BLACK, TISHA
CHATTAH, SIGAL
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

REP STATE SENATE DISTRICT 16

Vote For 1

DUVALL, TIMOTHY
KRASNER, LISA
STABBERT, MONICA "JAYE"
TATRO, DON
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL

4,307
2,066

766
7,139
7,424

TOTAL

2,638
3,776

786
7,200
7,424

TOTAL

1,042
2,056
1,623
2,454
7,175
7,424

REP STATE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 40

Vote For 1

O'NEILL, PHILIP "PK"

SCHMIDT, GARY

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

SCHOOL TRUSTEE DISTRICT 1
Vote For 1

HEINZ, ADAM
JACQUEZ, ALBERT
RAMIREZ, MARIA "LUPE"
STINSON, JASON
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL

4,185
2,871
7,056
7,424

TOTAL

3,023
695
4,611
3,818
12,147
13,514

VOTE %

60.33%
28.94%
10.73%
100.00%

VOTE %

36.64%
52.44%
10.92%
100.00%

VOTE %

14.52%
28.66%
22.62%
34.20%
100.00%

VOTE %

59.31%
40.69%
100.00%

VOTE %

24.89%
5.72%
37.96%
31.43%
100.00%
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SCHOOL TRUSTEE DISTRICT 3
Vote For 1

CLAPHAM, MATT
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

SCHOOL TRUSTEE DISTRICT 4
Vote For 1

VARNER, RICHARD
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

ADAMS, KIMBERLY D.
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

CLERK-RECORDER
Vote For 1

EDENS, JORDAN
HOEN, WILLIAM "SCOTT"
WILKE-MCCULLOCH, STACIE
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Vote For 1

WOODBURY, JASON D.
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

FURLONG, KENNY
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

10,754
10,754
13,514

TOTAL

10,717
10,717
13,514

TOTAL

10,966
10,966
13,514

TOTAL

1,749
4,764
5,649
12,162
13,514

TOTAL

11,080
11,080
13,514

TOTAL

11,684
11,684
13,514

VOTE %

100.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

100.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

100.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

14.38%
39.17%
46.45%
100.00%

VOTE %

100.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

100.00%
100.00%
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TREASURER
Vote For 1

RASOR, ANDREW
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

SUPERVISOR WARD 3
Vote For 1

HORTON, CURTIS
MELLO, MARGARET
WELLS, JAMES R.
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

10,924
10,924
13,514

TOTAL

4,924
3,090
4,161
12,175
13,514

VOTE %

100.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

40.44%
25.38%
34.18%
100.00%
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