CARSON CITY, NEVADA Primary Election June 14, 2022

Statistics	TOTAL
Precincts Complete	24 of 24
Registered Voters - Total	39,107
Registered Voters - Democratic	10,463
Registered Voters - Republican	15,200
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	13,444
Ballots Cast - Total	13,514
Ballots Cast - Democratic	4,252
Ballots Cast - Republican	7,424
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	1,838
Voter Turnout - Total	34.56%
Voter Turnout - Democratic	40.64%
Voter Turnout - Republican	48.84%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	13.67%

DEM UNITED STATES SENATE

	TOTAL	VOTE %	
CORTEZ MASTO, CATHERINE	3,921	92.54%	
KASHETA, STEPHANIE	56	1.32%	
REID, COREY	90	2.12%	
RHEINHART, ALLEN	85	2.01%	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	85	2.01%	
Total Votes Cast	4,237	100.00%	
Contest Totals	4,252		

DEM US REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DISTRICT 2 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE	%
AFZAL, JOSEPH EDWARD	235	6.02%	
DOUCETTE, MICHAEL	378	9.68%	
GORMAN, GEROLD LEE	69	1.77%	
HANIFAN, TIM	762	19.52%	
HANSEN, BRIAN J.	240	6.15%	
JOSHI, RAHUL A.	211	5.41%	
KRAUSE, ELIZABETH MERCEDES	2,008	51.45%	
Total Votes Cast	3,903	100.00%	
Contest Totals	4,252		

DEM GOVERNOR

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
COLLINS, TOM	307	7.26%
SISOLAK, STEVE	3,754	88.73%
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	170	4.02%
Total Votes Cast	4,231	100.00%
Contest Totals	4,252	

DEM LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
CANO BURKHEAD, ELIZABETH	2,312	56.25%
CHASE, EVA	154	3.75%
COLE, KIMI	444	10.80%
MARCH, DEBRA	923	22.46%
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	277	6.74%
Total Votes Cast	4,110	100.00%
Contest Totals	4,252	

DEM STATE CONTROLLER

Vote	For	1

TOTAL VOTE %

COSTA, ALEX	778	19.34%
SPIEGEL, ELLEN	2,930	72.85%
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	314	7.81%
Total Votes Cast	4,022	100.00%
Contest Totals	4,252	

REP UNITED STATES SENATE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
BROWN, SAM	2,955	40.04%
CONRAD, WILLIAM "BILL"	112	1.52%
HOCKSTEDLER, WILLIAM "BILL"	74	1.00%
LAXALT, ADAM PAUL	3,828	51.86%
MENDENHALL, SHARELLE	93	1.26%
PERKINS, TYLER T.	15	0.20%
POLIAK, CARLO	8	0.11%
RODRIGUEZ, PAUL	38	0.51%
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	258	3.50%
Total Votes Cast	7,381	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,424	

REP US REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DISTRICT 2 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
AMODEI, MARK E.	4,172	57.07%
BECK, JOEL	598	8.18%
NADELL, BRIAN	114	1.56%
SAMPSON, CATHERINE MARIE	236	3.23%
TARKANIAN, DANNY	2,190	29.96%
Total Votes Cast	7,310	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,424	

REP GOVERNOR

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
EVANS, SEVEN ACHILLES	11	0.15%
EVERTSEN, GARY "RADAR"	15	0.20%
GILBERT, JOEY	2,176	29.50%
HAMILTON, EDDIE "MR. FIX IT NOW"	27	0.37%
HECK, TOM	115	1.56%
HELLER, DEAN	1,911	25.91%
LEE, JOHN J.	241	3.27%
LOMBARDO, JOE	1,850	25.08%
LUSAK, STANLEIGH HAROLD	7	0.09%
NOHRA, GUY	222	3.01%
O'BRIEN, EDWARD E.	17	0.23%
SIMON, FRED	511	6.93%
WALLS, WILLIAM "DOCK"	34	0.46%
WHITLEY, AMBER	46	0.62%
ZILBERBERG, BARAK	7	0.09%
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	186	2.52%
Total Votes Cast	7,376	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,424	

REP LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
	TOTAL	VOTE %
ANTHONY, STAVROS	1,231	17.05%
GRADY, JR., WALTER A. "TONY"	2,530	35.04%
HAWKINS, M. KAMERON	165	2.29%
MILLER, JOHN	1,275	17.66%
MILLER, II, MACK	206	2.85%
PAVONE, PETER	78	1.08%
SCHWARTZ, DAN	1,060	14.68%
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	675	9.35%
Total Votes Cast	7,220	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,424	

REP SECRETARY OF STATE

Vote For 1			
	TOTAL	VOTE	5 %
		_	
DAHIR, KRISTOPHER	495	6.88%	
GERHARDT, JOHN CARDIFF	327	4.54%	
HAW, JESSE	1,724	23.95%	
KEENAN, SOCORRO	122	1.69%	
MARCHANT, JIM	2,849	39.58%	
RAMALHO, GERARD	70	0.97%	
SCOTTI, RICHARD	919	12.77%	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	692	9.61%	
Total Votes Cast	7,198	100.00%	
Contest Totals	7,424		

REP STATE TREASURER

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
FIORE, MICHELE	4,307	60.33%
KESS, EMANUEL "MANNY"	2,066	28.94%
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	766	10.73%
Total Votes Cast	7,139	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,424	

REP ATTORNEY GENERAL

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOT	∃%
BLACK, TISHA	2,638	36.64%	
CHATTAH, SIGAL	3,776	52.44%	
NONE OF THESE CANDIDATES	786	10.92%	
Total Votes Cast	7,200	100.00%	
Contest Totals	7,424		

REP STATE SENATE DISTRICT 16

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
DUVALL, TIMOTHY	1,042	14.52%
KRASNER, LISA	2,056	28.66%
STABBERT, MONICA "JAYE"	1,623	22.62%
TATRO, DON	2,454	34.20%
Total Votes Cast	7,175	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,424	

REP STATE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 40 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
O'NEILL, PHILIP "PK"	4,185	59.31%
SCHMIDT, GARY	2,871	40.69%
Total Votes Cast	7,056	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,424	

SCHOOL TRUSTEE DISTRICT 1

Vote	For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
HEINZ, ADAM	3,023	24.89%
JACQUEZ, ALBERT	695	5.72%
RAMIREZ, MARIA "LUPE"	4,611	37.96%
STINSON, JASON	3,818	31.43%
Total Votes Cast	12,147	100.00%
Contest Totals	13,514	

SCHOOL TRUSTEE DISTRICT 3 Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
CLAPHAM, MATT	10,754 100.00%
Total Votes Cast	10,754 100.00%
Contest Totals	13,514

SCHOOL TRUSTEE DISTRICT 4 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
VARNER, RICHARD	10,717	100.00%
Total Votes Cast	10,717	100.00%
Contest Totals	13,514	

ASSESSOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
ADAMS, KIMBERLY D.	10,966	100.00%
Total Votes Cast	10,966	100.00%
Contest Totals	13,514	

CLERK-RECORDER

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
EDENS, JORDAN	1,749	14.38%
HOEN, WILLIAM "SCOTT"	4,764	39.17%
WILKE-MCCULLOCH, STACIE	5,649	46.45%
Total Votes Cast	12,162	100.00%
Contest Totals	13,514	

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
WOODBURY, JASON D.	11,080	100.00%
Total Votes Cast	11,080	100.00%
Contest Totals	13,514	
SHERIFF		
Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
FURLONG, KENNY	11,684	100.00%
Total Votes Cast	11,684	100.00%
Contest Totals	13,514	

TREASURER

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
RASOR, ANDREW	10,924	100.00%
Total Votes Cast	10,924	100.00%
Contest Totals	13,514	
SUPERVISOR WARD 3		
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
Vote For 1 HORTON, CURTIS	TOTAL 4,924	VOTE %
HORTON, CURTIS	4,924	40.44%
HORTON, CURTIS MELLO, MARGARET	4,924 3,090	40.44%